blme الأوسط Bank of London & The Middle East

## **BLME Holdings plc issue new shares**

London/Dubai, 13 February 2020; BLME Holdings plc (the "Company") hereby announces that further to the announcement made on 2 February 2020, in order to satisfy the Company's obligations under the Company's approved share option plan ("ASOP Options") and the unapproved share option plan (the "USOP Options"), on 12 February 2020 the Company allotted and issued 4,631,590 ordinary shares of 25 pence each in the capital of the Company (the "New Shares") to settle the balance of the ASOP Options and USOP Options.

The New Shares have been admitted to trading on Nasdaq Dubai on 13 February 2020.

The issued share capital of the Company on 12 February 2020 is 200,365,281 ordinary shares of 25 pence each.

**Enquiries:** 

Emails to: shareholders@blme.com

- ENDS -